THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA PRESIDENT'S OFFICE - REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

MBULU TOWN COUNCIL

11/01/2019



(RE-ADVERTISED) WATER SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (WSDP)

Invitation for Bids

- 1. The Mbulu Town Council has allocated funds from the Government of the United Republic of Tanzania and International Development Partners towards implementation of Water Sector Development Program (WSDP), and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Construction Of Pumped Water Scheme For Bargish Antsi Village
- 2. The Mbulu Town Council invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Drilling of Six (6) deep boreholes (drilling, development and capping of wells) for five villages in Mbulu Town as follows:

TENDER NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	MAIN ACTIVITIES
LGA/179/2018-19/WSSP/03	Construction of Pumped Water Scheme For Bargish Antsi Village	

- The Mbulu Town Director now invites sealed tenders from eligible Contractors registered as Civil Contractors Class five (5) and above Registered with Contractors' Registration Board of Tanzania (CRB) for Construction of Pumped Water Scheme for Bargish Antsi Village in Mbulu Town Council.
- 4. The Bidding documents may be purchased at the Town Director's Office, Mbulu, between 07.30 hours and 1.30 hours Mondays through Fridays inclusive except on public holidays for a non-refundable fee of Tanzania Shillings One Hundred Thousand only (TZS 100,000.00), interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address.
- 5. Tendering will be conducted through the Competitive tender procedures as specified in in the regulation number 151 of the Public Procurement Regulations Government Notice No. 446 of 2013 and amendment of 2016.
- 6. Bids shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) days after Bid opening and must be accompanied by a tender security declaration as specified in the tender datasheet, clause 18.
- 7. Tenderers are advised to visit site for the above referred works at their Own cost, time and Convenience
- 8. Late tender, portion of tenders, electronic tenders, and tenders not received, tenders not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstance.
- 9. All tenders in one original plus two copies (enclosed in different envelop marked ORIGINAL/COPY), properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the Town Director, P. O. Box 164 Mbulu at or before 10:00 hours local time on Tuesday 29th January, 2019 The envelope (outer cover) shall be clearly marked 'Tender No. LGA/179/2018-19/WSSP/03 and tenders will be opened promptly thereafter at 10:30 hours in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend in the opening in the conference room at the Office of the Town Director, Mbulu Town Council.

ANNA P. MBOGO TOWN DIRECTOR MBULU TOWN COUNCIL

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA PRESIDENT'S OFFICE - REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

MBULU TOWN COUNCIL

11/01/2019



(RE-ADVERTISED) WATER SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (WSDP)

Invitation for Bids

- 1. The Mbulu Town Council has allocated funds from the Government of the United Republic of Tanzania and International Development Partners towards implementation of Water Sector Development Program (WSDP), and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for Hydrogeological Survey, Drilling and Development of Six (6) Productive Boreholes at the Villages of Aicho, Gidamba, Gunyoda, Silaloda, Boboa and Titiwi.
- 2. The Mbulu Town Council invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Drilling of Six (6) deep boreholes (drilling, development and capping of wells) for five villages in Mbulu Town as follows:

TENDER NUMBER	NAME OF PROJECT	MAIN ACTIVITIES
LGA/179/2018-19/WSSP/02	Hydrogeological Survey, Drilling and Development of Six (6) Productive Boreholes at the Villages of Aicho, Gidamba, Gunyoda, Silaloda, Boboa and Titiwi,	Source. - Drilling borehole and associated works including supply and installation of uPVC Casings as

- 3. The Mbulu Town Director now invites sealed tenders from eligible Contractors registered as **Specialist Drilling Contractors Class five (5) and above** Registered with Contractors' Registration Board of Tanzania (CRB) for Hydrogeological Survey, Drilling and Development of Six (6) Productive Boreholes at the Villages of Aicho, Gidamba, Gunyoda, Silaloda, Boboa and Titiwi in Mbulu Town Council.
- 4. The Bidding documents may be purchased at the Town Director's Office, Mbulu, between 07.30 hours and 1.30 hours Mondays through Fridays inclusive except on public holidays for a non-refundable fee of Tanzania Shillings One Hundred Thousand only (TZS 100,000.00), interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address.
- 5. Tendering will be conducted through the Competitive tender procedures as specified in in the regulation number 151 of the Public Procurement Regulations Government Notice No. 446 of 2013 and amendment of 2016.
- 6. Bids shall be valid for a period of ninety (90) days after Bid opening and must be accompanied by a tender security declaration as specified in the tender datasheet, clause 18.
- 7. Tenderers are advised to visit sites for the above referred works at their Own cost, time and Convenience
- 8. Late tender, portion of tenders, electronic tenders, and tenders not received, tenders not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstance.
- 9. All tenders in one original plus two copies (enclosed in different envelop marked ORIGINAL/COPY), properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the Town Director, P. O. Box 164 Mbulu at or before 10:00 hours local time on Tuesday 29th January, 2019 The envelope (outer cover) shall be clearly marked 'Tender No. LGA/179/2018-19/WSSP/02 and tenders will be opened promptly thereafter at 10:30 hours in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend in the opening in the conference room at the Office of the Town Director, Mbulu Town Council.

Pointe

ANNA P. MBOGO TOWN DIRECTOR MBULU TOWN COUNCIL